

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for:	Service Information Team Leader
Tel:	01604 797000
Our Ref:	N/A
Your Ref:	25 June 2021
Date:	
	difficulty in obtaining the above number please email <u>sfire.gov.uk</u> .

Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2021-53-59)

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 11 June 2021. Our response is provided below:

Q1 What was the membership fee given to Stonewall as part of their Diversity Champions programme in each of 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 by your organisation?

Under Section 21 of the Act [information already reasonably accessible], this information is publicly available from <u>Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service's (NFRS) website</u> > About us > Publication of Information > What we spend and how > NFRS spends and then the following for each of the years requested:

- For 2018-19: Local Authority's website > Expenditure exceeding £500 > 2018 to 2019 > Spend data – Jun 2018.
- For 2019-20, under expenditure exceeding £500: <u>2019 2020 spend</u> > June 2019.
- For 2020-21, under expenditure exceeding £500: <u>2020 2021 spend</u> > August 2020.
- Q2 What additional monies have been given to Stonewall in each of 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21? Specifically, this incorporates:
 - Events/conferences (where, for example, your organisation has purchased tickets to attend or entered raffles or auctions organised by Stonewall). Please name any events/conferences that your organisation attended and the date attended.
 - Other programmes (such as LGBT Leadership programme, LGBT Role Model programme, Ally and/or Trans Ally programmes, as well as Train the Trainer programmes).

NFRS have not made any additional payments to Stonewall other than the membership fee in each of the periods requested.

Continued/...2 2/...Cont.





Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service Service Headquarters Darby House, Darby Close Park Farm Industrial Estate Wellingborough NN8 6GS w. www.northantsfire.gov.uk t. 01604 797000 If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2021-53-59.

Yours sincerely

Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email <u>enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk</u> or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service Service Headquarters Darby House Darby Close Park Farm Industrial Estate Wellingborough NN8 6GS

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF